Lake Tahoe CC

PSLO Performance Report 2022-24

by Program with SLO

The purpose of this report is to present the number and percent of assessment scores at each mastery level for each program or
institution learning outcome for a given term(s) or assessment cycle(s) for a given department, program, or course group. You can also
choose to show this information by course.

Department: Business

Program: Business Administration 2.0 AST

Courses: All Courses for Selected Programs

Terms: Fall 2022, Winter 2023, Spring 2023, Fall 2023, Winter 2024, Spring 2024

SLOs: Program PSLOs

Date: 10-03-2024

Academic Division » Business

PSLO: Apply critical and analytical thought in diverse business situations.

Fall 2022
Winter 2023
Spring 2023

Fall 2023
Winter 2024
Spring 2024

Overall

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

43 45.26% 20 21.05% 10 10.53% 22 23.16%
13 43.33% 10 33.33% 6 20.00% 1 3.33%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
56 44.80% 30 24.00% 16 12.80% 23 18.40%
PSLO: Identify the basic principles of the disciplines which comprise the major.

Fall 2022
Winter 2023
Spring 2023

Fall 2023
Winter 2024
Spring 2024

Overall

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

45 38.79% 26 22.41% 21 18.10% 24 20.69%
12 30.00% 19 47.50% 7 17.50% 2 5.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
57 36.54% 45 28.85% 28 17.95% 26 16.67%

PSLO: Identify and apply basic financial analysis tools and critical business skills needed to plan and manage strategic

activities.

Fall 2022
Winter 2023
Spring 2023

Fall 2023
Winter 2024
Spring 2024

Overall

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

41 36.94% 30 27.03% 15 13.51% 25 22.52%
17 42.50% 16 40.00% 6 15.00% 1 2.50%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
58 38.41% 46 30.46% 21 13.91% 26 17.22%

Overall by Term for Program: Academic Division » Business

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding
Fall 2022 129 40.06% 76 23.60% 46 14.29% 71 22.05%
Winter 2023 42 38.18% 45 40.91% 19 17.27% 4 3.64%
Spring 2023 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Fall 2023 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2024 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2024 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Overall by PSLO for Program: Academic Division » Business

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding

Apply critical and
analytical thought
in diverse business
situations.

56

44.80%

30

24.00%

16

12.80%

23

18.40%

Identify the basic
principles of the
disciplines which
comprise the
major.

57

36.54%

45

28.85%

28

17.95%

26

16.67%

Identify and apply
basic financial
analysis tools and
critical business
skills needed to
plan and manage
strategic activities.

58

38.41%

46

30.46%

21

13.91%

26

17.22%

Academic Division » Economics

PSLO: Apply critical and analytical thought in diverse business situations.

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

Fall 2022 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2023 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2023 45 55.56% 21 25.93% 3 3.70% 12 14.81%

Fall 2023 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%
Winter 2024 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%
Spring 2024 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%

Overall 45 55.56% 21 25.93% 3 3.70% 12 14.81%

PSLO: Identify the basic principles of the disciplines which comprise the major.

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding

October 03, 2024 8:02 PM

Fall 2022 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2023 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2023 61 56.48% 25 23.15% 6 5.56% 16 14.81%

Fall 2023 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%
Winter 2024 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%
Spring 2024 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%

Overall 61 56.48% 25 23.15% 6 5.56% 16 14.81%
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PSLO Performance Report 2022-24 by Program with SLO

activities.

Fall 2022
Winter 2023
Spring 2023

Fall 2023
Winter 2024
Spring 2024

Overall

PSLO: Identify and apply basic financial analysis tools and critical business skills needed to plan and manage strategic

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
31 57.41% 13 24.07% 2 3.70% 8 14.81%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
31 57.41% 13 24.07% 2 3.70% 8 14.81%

Overall by Term for Program: Academic Division » Economics

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding
Fall 2022 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2023 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2023 137 56.38% 59 24.28% 11 4.53% 36 14.81%
Fall 2023 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2024 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2024 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00%

Overall by PSLO for Program: Academic Division » Economics

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

Apply critical and
analytical thought
in diverse business
situations.

Identify the basic
principles of the
disciplines which
comprise the
major.

Identify and apply
basic financial
analysis tools and
critical business
skills needed to
plan and manage
strategic activities.

45 55.56% 21 25.93% 3 3.70% 12 14.81%
61 56.48% 25 23.15% 6 5.56% 16 14.81%
31 57.41% 13 24.07% 2 3.70% 8 14.81%
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Academic Division » Mathematics

PSLO: Apply critical and analytical thought in diverse business situations.

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding

Fall 2022 195 30.95% 163 25.87% 141 22.38% 131 20.79%
Winter 2023 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Spring 2023 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Fall 2023 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Winter 2024 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Spring 2024 10 16.67% 9 15.00% 23 38.33% 18 30.00%
Overall 205 29.71% 172 24.93% 164 23.77% 149 21.59%

PSLO: Identify the basic principles of the disciplines which comprise the major.

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding

Fall 2022 41 32.54% 37 29.37% 28 22.22% 20 15.87%
Winter 2023 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2023 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Fall 2023 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2024 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2024 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Overall 41 32.54% 37 29.37% 28 22.22% 20 15.87%

PSLO: Identify and apply basic financial analysis tools and critical business skills needed to plan and manage strategic

activities.
Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding

Fall 2022 195 30.95% 163 25.87% 141 22.38% 131 20.79%

Winter 2023 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Spring 2023 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Fall 2023 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Winter 2024 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Spring 2024 10 16.67% 9 15.00% 23 38.33% 18 30.00%

Overall 205 29.71% 172 24.93% 164 23.77% 149 21.59%

Overall by Term for Program: Academic Division » Mathematics

Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding
Fall 2022 431 31.10% 363 26.19% 310 22.37% 282 20.35%
Winter 2023 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2023 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00%
Fall 2023 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00%
Winter 2024 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00%
Spring 2024 20 16.67% 18 15.00% 46 38.33% 36 30.00%

Overall by PSLO for Program: Academic Division » Mathematics

Complete Understanding

Strong Understanding

Moderate Understanding

Little to No Understanding

Apply critical and
analytical thought
in diverse business
situations.

205

29.71%

172

24.93%

164

23.77%

149

21.59%
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Complete Understanding Strong Understanding Moderate Understanding Little to No Understanding
Identify the basic
principles of the
disciplines which 41 32.54% 37 29.37% 28 22.22% 20 15.87%

comprise the
major.

Identify and apply
basic financial
analysis tools and
‘;’I'(ti'l‘l::'nl;:fj'ggfs 205 29.71% 172 24.93% 164 23.77% 149 21.59%
plan and manage
strategic activities.
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