# PSLO Performance Report 2022-24

### by Program with SLO

The purpose of this report is to present the number and percent of assessment scores at each mastery level for each program or institution learning outcome for a given term(s) or assessment cycle(s) for a given department, program, or course group. You can also choose to show this information by course.

**Department:** Business **Program:** Business Administration 2.0 AST

Courses: All Courses for Selected Programs

Terms: Fall 2022, Winter 2023, Spring 2023, Fall 2023, Winter 2024, Spring 2024

SLOs: Program PSLOs

Date: 10-03-2024

#### **Academic Division » Business**

PSLO: Apply critical and analytical thought in diverse business situations.

	Complete Ur	nderstanding	Strong Und	Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		<b>Jnderstanding</b>
Fall 2022	43	45.26%	20	21.05%	10	10.53%	22	23.16%
Winter 2023	13	43.33%	10	33.33%	6	20.00%	1	3.33%
Spring 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	56	44.80%	30	24.00%	16	12.80%	23	18.40%

#### PSLO: Identify the basic principles of the disciplines which comprise the major.

	Complete Ur	nderstanding	Strong Und	lerstanding	Moderate Understanding Little to No Un			<b>Jnderstanding</b>
Fall 2022	45	38.79%	26	22.41%	21	18.10%	24	20.69%
Winter 2023	12	30.00%	19	47.50%	7	17.50%	2	5.00%
Spring 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	57	36.54%	45	28.85%	28	17.95%	26	16.67%

## PSLO: Identify and apply basic financial analysis tools and critical business skills needed to plan and manage strategic activities.

	Complete U	nderstanding	Strong Und	Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Understanding			
Fall 2022	41	36.94%	30	27.03%	15	13.51%	25	22.52%			
Winter 2023	17	42.50%	16	40.00%	6	15.00%	1	2.50%			
Spring 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%			
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%			
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%			
Spring 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%			
Overall	58	38.41%	46	30.46%	21	13.91%	26	17.22%			

#### Overall by Term for Program: Academic Division » Business

	Complete Understanding		Strong Und	lerstanding	Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2022	129	40.06%	76	23.60%	46	14.29%	71	22.05%
Winter 2023	42	38.18%	45	40.91%	19	17.27%	4	3.64%
Spring 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%

#### Overall by PSLO for Program: Academic Division » Business

	Complete Ur	nderstanding	Strong Und	lerstanding	Moderate Ur	nderstanding	Little to No l	<b>Jnderstanding</b>
Apply critical and analytical thought in diverse business situations.	56	44.80%	30	24.00%	16	12.80%	23	18.40%
Identify the basic principles of the disciplines which comprise the major.	57	36.54%	45	28.85%	28	17.95%	26	16.67%
Identify and apply basic financial analysis tools and critical business skills needed to plan and manage strategic activities.	58	38.41%	46	30.46%	21	13.91%	26	17.22%

### **Academic Division » Economics**

### PSLO: Apply critical and analytical thought in diverse business situations.

	Complete Ui	nderstanding	Strong Und	Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Understanding
Fall 2022	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2023	45	55.56%	21	25.93%	3	3.70%	12	14.81%
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	45	55.56%	21	25.93%	3	3.70%	12	14.81%

#### PSLO: Identify the basic principles of the disciplines which comprise the major.

	Complete Ur	nderstanding	Strong Und	Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		<b>Jnderstanding</b>
Fall 2022	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2023	61	56.48%	25	23.15%	6	5.56%	16	14.81%
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	61	56.48%	25	23.15%	6	5.56%	16	14.81%

# PSLO: Identify and apply basic financial analysis tools and critical business skills needed to plan and manage strategic activities.

	Complete Ur	nderstanding	Strong Und	lerstanding	Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2022	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2023	31	57.41%	13	24.07%	2	3.70%	8	14.81%
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	31	57.41%	13	24.07%	2	3.70%	8	14.81%

### Overall by Term for Program: Academic Division » Economics

	Complete Ur	nderstanding	Strong Und	lerstanding	Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2022	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2023	137	56.38%	59	24.28%	11	4.53%	36	14.81%
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%

#### Overall by PSLO for Program: Academic Division » Economics

	Complete Ur	nderstanding	Strong Und	lerstanding	Moderate Ur	derstanding	Little to No U	<b>Jnderstanding</b>
Apply critical and analytical thought in diverse business situations.	45	55.56%	21	25.93%	3	3.70%	12	14.81%
Identify the basic principles of the disciplines which comprise the major.	61	56.48%	25	23.15%	6	5.56%	16	14.81%
Identify and apply basic financial analysis tools and critical business skills needed to plan and manage strategic activities.	31	57.41%	13	24.07%	2	3.70%	8	14.81%

#### **Academic Division » Mathematics**

PSLO: Apply critical and analytical thought in diverse business situations.

	Complete Ui	nderstanding	Strong Und	lerstanding	Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2022	195	30.95%	163	25.87%	141	22.38%	131	20.79%
Winter 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2024	10	16.67%	9	15.00%	23	38.33%	18	30.00%
Overall	205	29.71%	172	24.93%	164	23.77%	149	21.59%

#### PSLO: Identify the basic principles of the disciplines which comprise the major.

	Complete U	nderstanding	Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2022	41	32.54%	37	29.37%	28	22.22%	20	15.87%
Winter 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Overall	41	32.54%	37	29.37%	28	22.22%	20	15.87%

## PSLO: Identify and apply basic financial analysis tools and critical business skills needed to plan and manage strategic activities.

	Complete Understanding		Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2022	195	30.95%	163	25.87%	141	22.38%	131	20.79%
Winter 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2024	10	16.67%	9	15.00%	23	38.33%	18	30.00%
Overall	205	29.71%	172	24.93%	164	23.77%	149	21.59%

#### Overall by Term for Program: Academic Division » Mathematics

	Complete Understanding		Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Fall 2022	431	31.10%	363	26.19%	310	22.37%	282	20.35%
Winter 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Fall 2023	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Winter 2024	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
Spring 2024	20	16.67%	18	15.00%	46	38.33%	36	30.00%

#### Overall by PSLO for Program: Academic Division » Mathematics

	Complete Understanding		Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Apply critical and analytical thought in diverse business situations.		29.71%	172	24.93%	164	23.77%	149	21.59%

	Complete Under		derstanding Strong Understanding		Moderate Understanding		Little to No Understanding	
Identify the basic principles of the disciplines which comprise the major.	41	32.54%	37	29.37%	28	22.22%	20	15.87%
Identify and apply basic financial analysis tools and critical business skills needed to plan and manage strategic activities.	205	29.71%	172	24.93%	164	23.77%	149	21.59%